ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Finance One dba Banc One Consumer Discount Company, a Pennsylvania corporation whose address is 10300 Kincaid Dr., Fishers, IN 46038, does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer, convey, set over and deliver unto Household Finance Realty Corporation of Nevada, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 577 Lamont Rd., Elmhurst, IL 60126, the following described Deed of Trust, together with the certain promissory note(s) described therein, together with all rights therein and thereto, all liens created or secured thereby, and any and all interest due or to become due thereon.

State of Recordation: Nevada

Recording Jurisdiction: DOUGLAS

3508

Document No:

490239

Recording Book: Recording Book2:

Page:

Recording Date:

Page2:

Document No 2:

Recording Date 2: -04-20-2000

Original Trustor(s):

GREGORIO D TORRES AND HOLLY A TORRES, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT

TENANTS

Original Trustee:

MIS

Original Beneficiary: FINANCE ONE Date of Deed of Trust: 04-13-2000 **Original Loan Amount:** \$ 27981.35

Comments:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned entity by its Board of Directors or by all due authority has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer(s), representative(s) or Attorney-in-Fact this 7/22/00

DATE OF TRANSFER:

03-31-2000

Finance One dba Banc One Consumer Discount Company

Name: Bob Leive

Title: Assistant Vice President

Name: Tonya Courtney

Title:

Assistant Vice President

State of IN

County of Marion

On this 7/22/00, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public duly commissioned and qualified in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally came and appeared Tonya Courtney, address being 10300 Kincaid Dr., Fishers, IN 46038, personally known to me, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged her/himself to be the Assistant Vice President of Finance One dba Banc One Consumer Discount Company, a Pennsylvania corporation, that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by all due authority and in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument as its free and voluntary act and deed. IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Stephanie Walsh My commission expires: 05-10-2008



STEPAHNIE WALSH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF MARION MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 2008

Document Prepard by:

Lisa Long

When recorded mail to:

Household Finance Corp.

PO Box 855, 111 Congressional Blvd.

Carmel, IN 46082-9956

Jason Hare

Project #: NV

Assignor Loan #: 5639492

Assignee Loan #:

Investor #:

Pool #:

Property Address:

1463 EDELSBOROUGH CIRCLE

GARDNERVILLE

89410

REQUESTED BY IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2000 AUG 14 PM 2: 35

LINDA SLATER RECORDER PAID & DEPUTY

0497661 BK0800PG2477